Make / Model

Silverado 2500

Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD

Silverado 2500 HD Classic

Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500 Classic
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD

Ram 2500
Ram 3500

F-250

F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty

Sierra 2500

Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD
Sierra 2500 HD Classic
Sierra 3500

Sierra 3500 Classic
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD
Sierra 3500 HD

2500
3500

Style

Excluding Cab & Chassis
6.75' bed

All

Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
6.75' bed

Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis

Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis

ALL
ALL
ALL
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis

Excluding Cab & Chassis
6.75' bed

All

Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
6.75' bed

Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis
Excluding Cab & Chassis

ALL
Excluding Cab & Chassis

Years

01-04
20-22
20-22
01-10
11-19
07 -07
01-06
07 -07
20-22
07-10
11-19
20-22

03-10
03-10

99-99
11-16
99-10
11-16
99-10

01-04
20-22
20-22
01-10
11-19
07 - 07
01-06
07 - 07
20-22
07-10
11-19
20-22

11-13
11-12

1 - Passenger-side wheel well must be notched for frame rail access
2 - Parking brake cable bracket may require relocation

3 - Exhaust may have to be permanently lowered on 2005 and newer models

4 - Vacuum canister requires relocation (kit included)

5 - Ball cannot be turned over. Brake lines must be cable tied (ties included)

6 - Do not invert ball with heavy loads on two-wheel drive models

Z - No frame drilling required

Kit#
(Hitch & Brackets)

CU60681
CU60687

CU60681
CU60680
CU60681
CU60681
CU60681
CU60687
CU60681
CU60680

CU60682
CU60682

CU60685
CU60683
CU60685
CU60683
CU60685

CU60681
CU60687
CU60681
CU60680
CU60681
CU60681
CU60681
CU60687
CU60681
CU60680

CU60682
CU60682

Foot
notes
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N N N NN

1,7

1,2,3,Z
1,2,3,2

N NN NN

1,7

N N N NN

1,7

1,2,3,2
1,2,3,Z

Hitch#

CU60619
Cue0611
CU60619
Cue0611
CU60619
CU60619
CU60619
Cu60611
CU60619
Cu60611

CU60619
CU60619

CU60619
CU60619
CU60619
CU60619
CU60619

CU60619
CU60611
CU60619
CU60611
CU60619
CU60619
CU60619
CU60611
CU60619
CU60611

CU60619
CU60619

Bracket#

Cu60648
CU60696*
CU60701
Cu60648
CuU60624
CuU60648
Cu60648
Cu60648
CU60696*
Cu60648
Cu60624
CuU60701

CU60660
CU60660

cue0647
CU60645
Ccue0647
Cue0645
cue0647

CuU60648
CU60696*
CU60701
Cue0648
CUe0624
CU60648
Cue0648
CU60648
CU60696*
Cue0648
CU60624
Cue0701

CU60660
CU60660

All Models: Brake, fuel, and electrical lines may need to be loosened or repositioned. Heat shield requires modification or removal.

*Continued while supplies last
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